PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Barbara J. Bryant	07/17/2008	
Nicole M. Fagen	07/17/2008	
William E. Spencer	07/21/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12177187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

860-286-2929 Phone:

Email: syopp@cantorcolburn.com Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POU920080075US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. Baron

Total Attachments: 1 source=23R6177#page1.tif

PATENT

500598819 **REEL: 021269 FRAME: 0380**

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: POU920080075US1

Whereas, I/we

	Barbara J. Bryant Nicole M. Fagen William E. Spencer		Clinton Corners Pleasant Valley Pleasant Valley	County of County of County of	Dutchess Dutchess Dutchess	and State of and State of and State of	NY	and
--	--	--	---	-------------------------------------	----------------------------------	--	----	-----

have invented certain improvements in

MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENT MANAGEMENT

	1722	THE TAXABLE PROPERTY.	MAJEMENI
(select	one): $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$ executed concurrently here	rewith or 🗆 Serial No	_Filed on
Where	COMPASS STATIONS, 145M 101K	S 10304. (Detelmaner called IRM). Apois	rporation of New York, having a place of res to acquire the entire right, title and and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;
Now th	nerefore, for a valuable consideration assign, and transfer to IBM, its subvention therein disclosed for the priority resulting from the filing of any Letters Patent granted upon the hereby agree that IBM may apply	on, receipt whereof is hereby acknowled accessors and assigns, the entire right, the the United States and foreign countries, and Louised United States application, and Louise inventions set forth in said application.	dged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, title and interest in the said application and and in all foreign countries, and all rights of /we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue on to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I/we
Signed	and sealed:		•
(1) at:	:_11:55 Am	on: July 17, 7, 200	08; Barbara J. Bryant Barbara J. Bryant
(2) at:	11:55 AM	OH: July 17 , 200	08; Micol #11 Fages
(3) at	: 12:46 pm	On: 1 1 200	18. Wilz 5

Page 1 of 1

PARENTAL PAGE. 04 **

REEL: 021269 FRAME: 0381

William E. Spencer